

RFQ COPY

Barrie

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P.O. Box 13364 Sissonville, WV 25360

P.O. Box 13384

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.

Sissonville, WV 25360

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

DOFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

120000						122221 43	304	<u>د</u>	04-9	26-0499
DATE PR	INTED	ŢĖ	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/										
BID OPENING DAT	E: 0	3/10/2	2009	l de la companya de	s secondo	BID C	PEN	HING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		•								14
001			ЛВ	9	62-73					\$
		1				_				135,909,00
	RECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIC	N OF LANI	0 & OTHE	RE	PROPERTIES		
				1						_
	THE WES	T VIRO	AINIA	PURCH	ASING DIV	ISION,	FOR	THE AGENC	Y,	
								PROTECTION,		
								ORS FOR A		·
	I		1		1			CT KNOWN A	s	
	THE "AD	RIAN (CUTRI	GHT)	PORTALS &	DRAINA	GE"	PROJECT,		
· .	LPCATED	NEAR	вискн	NONNA	, WEST VI	RGINIA,	(U	JPSHUR CO.)		
	יא כוזא א א	TODV C	NI CIT		DID COMEE	ים ביוויכבי כי	ITA T	L BE HELD	ONT	
	02/10/0	9 @ 10	00 A	M. F	AILURE TO	оматта Оиятта (TH	IE DEEBID	OM	
								TION. ALSO	,	
					TENSIVE F				7mrais	ARTHOLOGICAL PROPERTY OF
	DEFFICU	LT TER	RAIN	AND/O	R DURING	INCLEME	NT	WEATHER.		
	DERECTION	ONS TO	PREB	TD·						#ASSINGRADIVASNON
		0210	11122						S	AT LUF WY
	SITE 1,	FROM	вискн	NOUNA	, TAKE RT	'. 20 SO	ртн	TO ADRIAN		
								TURN LEFT		
					THE CUTRI AND A SMA					
	SITE 2.	ALTON	ROAD	(CR	20/10).	PROCEED	2	OUSE. 2 MTLES		·
	CROSSING	F TWO	BRIDG	ES, A	ND PARK O	N THE L	EFT	2 1111110,		
					ING THE S					
								REEK, ABOU	Г	
	20' ABO				PORTAL #2			ET DOWN- LSIDE ABOU'	_	
					HE COUNTY		1	RTAL #3 IS	T.	
								RIDGE JUST		
					THAT PARA					
				SEERF)	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	ADITIO	NS.		
SIGNATURE	<i>t</i> , ,	Z. .				TELEPHONE 304-9			DATE >	1060
TITLE .	veri /	Jar	INI			304-7	784		رک <u>ا</u>	100 09
1/2/resu	lut		550	7367	745			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division
- and nave paid the required \$125 fee.

 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts, are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated as a lateral property of the legislature or otherwise being made available. being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequestion Quotation

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREETOSEONE ROSE CHARLESTON, WV 48681 X08 OR 25304 08E2S \AQ45926J0429

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/2 BID OPENING DATE:									
	1 · · · · · · · ·	3/10/2		CAT			PENING TIME	-01:	
LINE	QUAN'	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
C F F , N	FFICE A	ML&R, -926-0 YMENT WILL	601 485 U MUST	57TH PON P BE M	ST., SE, AYMENT OF ADE BY CH	CHARLES \$10.00	D FROM WVDEP, TON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAB MONEY ORDER.		
W T R T W B T 1	EST VIF ATION F EQUIRES O SUBMI ITH THE E SIGNE HE VENI D, CHAE UBMIT I	RGINIA FOR A S EACH T AT E BID. ED AND POR'S PTER 2 THE SI	PUBLI VEND THE S THE SUBM COMPL 1 OF GNED	C IMP OR TH AME T ENCL ITTED IANCE THE W PURCH	ROVEMENT AT SUBMIT IME AN AF OSED PURC WITH THE WITH THE EST VIRGI	CONSTRU S A BID FIDAVIT HASING BID AS PROVIS NIA COD IDAVIT	T: ANY SOLICI CTION CONTRAC FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANC AFFIDAVIT MUS EVIDENCE OF IONS OF ARTIC E. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID H BID.	T E T LE	
W I E	ITHIN 3 S RECEI	65 CA VED. PURC	LENDA UNLE	R DAY SS OT	S AFTER T HERWISE S	HE NOTI PECIFIE	BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY RED NOTICE TO		
R N S W	IGHT TO OTICE I UPPLIED	CANC O THE	EL TH VEND OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	NTRACT IM	MEDIATE RIALS O ITY OR	NG RESERVES TO LY UPON WRITT: R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORI CONTRACT	EN	
T	не нісн	ER OF	THE	J.S. ED FO	DEPARTMEN' R UPSHUR	r of La COUNTY,	CTOR SHALL PA BOR MINIMUM W PURSUANT	1	
BIGNATURE /	A :	<u>フ</u>		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DATE	1.0/10
TITLE CALL	rein /	arne	IN -	·		304-9	84-1725	ر ا	110/07
Presid	N		550	7736	745		1 1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
U WH	EN RESPO	NDING 1	TO RFQ,	, INSER	T NAME AND I	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELEI	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF Barnes axa av OFFICE OF AML&R P.O. Box 13384 601 57TH STREETESEVY OF WILLIAMS CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

				•		
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREI	AHT TERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 0	- / /					
	3/10/2009	CAT		PENING TIME UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT.
LINE QUAN	ITITY UOP	NO 11	EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
TO WEST	VIRGINIA C	DE 21-5A.	ET, SEO.			
	LING WAGE RA			OJECT.)	ļ	
1		1		BITRATION OR		
	T FOR PAYMEN					
	D BY STATE I				,	}
	ING TO THIS			CTS DOCUMENTS	?	
FERTAIN	ING TO THIS	CONTICACT	AND HENDE			
WORKERS	' COMPENSATI	ON: VENDO	OR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVII	DE	
				N IF SUCCESSE		
1	,	ECKED BELC	OW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	.	
OF THIS	CONTRACT:	÷				
(XX) TN	STIRANCE: STIC	CESSEII. VE	NIDOR SHALL	FURNISH PROC)E	
	ERCIAL GENER			4	,,	
				SPECIFIED IN	1	
THE BID	DOCUMENTS,	THE MINIMU	M AMOUNT O	F INSURANCE		
COVERAGI	E REQUIRED I	:S \$250,000) .			
() 777	TI DTD 0 D T 011		arraanaan			
- 1				UL VENDOR SHA SK INSURANCE	1	
				F THE CONTRAC		
AN AMOON	NI EQUAL IO	1008 01 11.	IE AMOONI O	I IIII CONTRAC	.	
				PTAL AMOUNT C		
				RGINIA, SHALL		-
•	1 1	•		THE SUCCESSE	1	
•	1 1			BOND AND LAE THE CONTRACT		
	1 1	i i		CERTIFIED CHE	i	
		1		URNISHED BY A	, I	
				BUSINESS IN		
STATE OF	F WEST VIRG	NIA. A LE	TTER OF CR	EDIT SUBMITTE		•
IN LIEU	of a bond w	ILL DNLY B	SE ALLOWED :	FOR PROJECTS		
SIGNATURE C	7 /	OEE:REVEROE-OIUE	TELEBUONE	OCA 1741	DATE 3/10/	76

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 育DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&Rank and some so 601 57TH STREET SECTION OF CHARLESTON, WY 304 926 0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV **************** CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

DEP14558

AJ	DDRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	=
	BOWMAN		

304-558-2157

RFÇ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF CONTINUES OFFICE OF AML&R \$8881 x08 fo 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009						
BID OPENING DATE:	03/10/			BID Q	PENING TIME ()1: ₁ 30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY	UOP CA		IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			l .			
· .		1	Blance	SVC 7		
qontr.	ACTORS 1	NAME:	BAIRES. L	= X 4 .	٠	•
CONTER	v amoba .	Tanaa "	: WV0.232	57		
QONTR.	ACTORS .	HICENSE #	: . 14 4 0.424	ا. ، ا.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
יוועדי פו	יוררבפפבוי	HT BINDER	ישר אוד אודי אודי	 	TO FURNISH A	
					TO ISSUANCE OF	
		RDER/CONT		JE IKION	TO IDDUMICE OF	·
	0.111.011	10210, 9011	10101			
•		AF	PLICABLE L	WA		
						1
THE WI	EST VIR	SINIA STA	TE CODE, P	JRCHASING	DIVISION RULE	:
					DED IN THE	
· · ·		1	N" ISSUED 1			
		THE SOLE	AUTHORITY (GOVERNING	THIS	
PROCUI	REMENT.					
					ON MANUALS, OR	
					CH CONTRADICTS	
l l		1 1			THE SOURCES AS	•
EFFEC"		THE ABOV	E PARAGRAPI	H IS VOID	AND OF NO	
EFFEC.	L •					
(h) No	OTTCE TO	PROCEED	.	į		
()		1 1	B	CIFIED H	EREIN IS TO BE	:
COMPLI			I.	L L	THE OFFICIAL	
			RECEIVED.		EVENT THAT A	
PRE-CO	ONSTRUCT	TION CONF	ERENCE IS I	REQUIRED,	THE NOTICE TO	;
PROCEI	ED SHALI	BE THE	SPECIFIC DA	TE ESTAB	LISHED IN THE	
PRE-CO	ONSTRUCT	грои сриг	ERENCE.	ł		
(<u>p</u>) Gt		<i>t</i> ,	NTENANCE:			
		1 1		1	AFFECTED BY	
		I I		1	TEE ESTABLISHE	4
ı			ECTIVE TRAI TOM OR A SI	i i	THE ABSENCE OF	
AJ IKAI	TOPK!		REVERSE SIDE FOR		NITIONE	
IGNATURE	30 m			TELEPHONE	84-1725 DA	TE /10/09
ITLE 1	am	FEIN	2/2//	1304-78		
() result	ľ	5507	16/45		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS		CHICKIC		LITIO LIOF
AUDITESS.	CUMMEST	UNDEND	CHUATIF	IN CICERCO III

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER ON XE CHARLE 601 57TH STREET SECTIONS .O. CHARLESTON, OWYS VV 1920-32799

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

RFQ COPY

Sissonville, WV 25360

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009	BTD-C	PENING TIME 01.	3.0.PM
	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	190		
	, BOTH AS TO THE MAT		
	JPON ACCEPTANCE OF F	1	
	ONSIDERED GUARANTEED		
	YEAR FROM THE DATE O		
	ER THE FINAL ACCEPTA	1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RELIEVE THE CONTRAC NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY		
	NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTI NG WITHIN THE GUARAN	•	
	EXPENSE OF THE CONTR		
WRITTEN NOTICE.			
1 1	THE ONE-YEAR GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, THE	
	NTAIN THE PROJECT TO	•	
1	E OF THE ACCEPTANCE		
ANY FAILURES DUE TO	i i	i	
i i	F THE WORK THAT DEVE		
	ALL BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPENSE.	WEND CHADANMEE DED	TOD GIVET NOW D	
1 ' '	E-YEAR GUARANTEE PER AN EXTENSION OF THE	1	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK U	1	FERFORMANCE TIME	
	TEES CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFINED IN			
CONTAINED HEREIN.			
(β) TERMINATION:	·		
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TRACT MAY BE CANCEL		
IN PART IN WRITING I			
WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO HAVE, PROVIDED THAT	•		
THAN THIRTY CALENDAL	1	•	
CERTIFIED MAIL, RET			
TO TERMINATE.	The result is respondent.) OI INTENT	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE	E RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDOR TO:			
(A) OBTAIN	ALL NECESSARY DIVIS	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
			3/10/09
IGNATURE Cathoria Barm	304~	784-1720 2	511010T

550736745

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

MODZEA OFFICE OF AMLER OF SHOWER Barnes Exc. Inc. 601 57TH STREET 종달 : : 이런 이의 P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 CHARLESTON AWVS VVV (Alliv Golden) 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	D TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/20	09					
ID OPENING DATE:	03/10/	2009		BID O	PENING TIME 01:	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DE:	RMTTS FOR	מד.ד. דידו	ANGPO	RTATION OF EQUIP	MENT AND	
				HE JOB SITE.		
	(B)			AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
PEI	RMITS OR R	ELATED	JOB	PERMITS.		·
(5) TECHNIC	AT. SDE	CTRTC	ATTONS.		
ή .	•			THIS CONTRACT SH	ATT, BE TN	
AC				CIFICATIONS PREP		
		1 1		IAN (CUTRIGHT) P		
	AINAGE" PI					
i		1 1		PORATED HERE IN		
				USES AND CONDITI		
				THIS CONTRACT,		
	ENVIRONMEI			IN-HOUSE BY THE	WV DEPARIMENT	
) PAYMENTS			1		
	•			SHALL FURNISH TO	DEP AN	
API				WITH AN ITEMIZE		
				REQUESTED. THE		
1				HALL BE USED FOR		
•					T THE PAYMENT TO	
I				WITHIN 60 DAYS A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
API	PLICATION I	OR PA	I MEN T	•		
(7)) APPLICAT	TON FO	OR PA	RTIAL PAYMENT:		
1				MAY, ON A PERIOD	IC BASIS, SUBMIT	
FOF	R PARTIAL I	AYMEND	r bas	ED ON THE AMOUNT	OF WORK	
				F THE SUBMITTAL.		
				NED FROM THE ACT		
ì		1 1		UPON UNIT MEASU		
PEF	KCENI COMPI	ELED 1	LF BA	SED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
				NT THE VENDOR/CO		
				ON, THIS CONTRAC		
			AND	VOID, AND IS TER	MINATED WITHOUT	
FUR	RTHER ORDER	ય.	ಿರದದ ಎದಳ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
			ا سال ۱ سال در	THE PERSON AND COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE C		

1 Sam 550736745

984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	А	DDH	ESS C	ORRE	SPOND	ENCE	OATT	NOITNE	I OF
_									

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF CHARLESTON, WV

DOFFICE OF AML&ROOM AND COMMON OF CHARLESTON WY 00005 1304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/2								
	9	3/10/2		CAT.		PFI		30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				:				
R	EV. 1/2	2005						
·	אינה בונהונהו הו מינה בונהונהו הו	NGE EO	ם דומים	C 512 D	OMEGUIA GUEET DO		rioma	
	KEFEKEI	NCE FO	R USE	OF D	OMESTIC STEEL PR	ועטי	ocis	
1	PURO NO (A ST PROI	CHASIN CONTRA FATE C	G DIVI CTOR M ONTRAC MADE I	SION AY U T PR	ZED BY THE DIRECT PURSUANT TO SUBSE OR SUPPLY STEOJECT OTHER THANE UNITED STATES.	SEC EEL V TH	CTION 2 BELOW, PRODUCTS FOR HOSE STEEL	
		"STAT" CONST OF OR STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUIP SUCH STATE	E CONT RUCTION OTHER FURE, GHWAYS OLING (MENT, (PROJECT	N OF IMP INCL , OR OR V OR T IS, ST V	PROJECT" MEANS , OR ANY ADDITIO ROVEMENT TO ANY UDING, BUT NOT L THE INSTALLATIO ENTILATING PLANT HE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CO IRGINIA FOR WHIC AFTER JUNE 6, 2	BUI BUI IMI ON C S C MA ONTE	TO, ALTERATION LLDING OR LTED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER ATERIALS FOR RACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	·
	В.	SHAPE FABRIC PROCES SUCH HEART	D, DRAI CATED (SSED BI OPERATI H, BASI	WN, OR O Y A IONS IC O	" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED THERWISE SIMILAR COMBINATION OF T , FROM STEEL MAD KYGEN, ELECTRIC ER STEEL MAKING	LY WO FUR	CAST, PROCESSED, OR OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	
	C.	AMERI OR IN	CA AND SULAR, D STATI	INCI SUB ES.	MEANS THE UNITE LUDES ALL TERRITO JECT TO THE JURIA	ORY SDI	, CONTINENTAL CTION OF THE	
GNATURE /		<u> </u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	4,000,000	IDATE	7 7 -
Lalhe	ui/	Sarn	T.		304-	-92	84-1725 31	10/09
preside	7		5507	7367	145		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for	r
Quotation	1

DEP14558

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE XX 39 charleston? nivoded? 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/10/2009 QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2 AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL WRITING, PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3 A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-B-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF ALTERATION, REPAIR, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS REOUIRED TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

304-984-172S

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

10

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&ROW OX 3 3000 100 601 57TH STREET SECONS OF CHARLESTON (WV 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCIS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUMPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550736745



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14558

	DUNESS CURRES	PUNDENCE TO	JATHENHON:
TT~TT	TO CETT AT AT		

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R OX POWNAC HZDOR Bames Exc. Inc. 601 57TH STREET SELL XON OS P.O. Box 13384 CHARLESTON/ OWN Officer C Sissonville, WV 05050 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UNIT PRICE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (11)AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

- (2)THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE.
- ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (B)BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE

REV. 11/96

EXHIBIT 10

SIGNATURE

REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14558...

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

TELEPHONE 304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745

IHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14558

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&Ran ax3 asarad 601 57TH STREET SET XO图 门马

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE VENDOR Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR

01/15/2009		5,00 5,78	3,5	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE:	03/10/2009	RTD (PENING TIME 01	• 2 O DM
	ANTITY UOP GA	T TEM MUMPED	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ישמשע ד	BY ACKNOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF THE FOL	TOWING CHECKED	
ADDEND	UM(S) AND HAVE	MADE THE NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO MY	
		OR SPECIFICATION, E		
ADDEND	UM NO. S:			
NO. 1			,	
NO. 2				
NO. 3				
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
		LURE TO CONFIRM TH USE FOR REJECTION		
REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA	ENTATION MADE O ISCUSSION HELD I STATE PERSONN ATION ISSUED IN	NDERSTAND THAT ANY R ASSUMED TO BE MA BETWEEN VENDOR'S R EL IS NOT BINDING. WRITING AND ADDED OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
	ather Barn		IGNATURE	
. /2	Arnes Exa. 1	C	OMPANY	
	3/10/09		ATE	
REV. 11	./96			
		TICE		
SIGNATURE /		REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		- / / -
TITLE ather	Sarne		184-1725	5/10/09
Presidet	55073	36745	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14558

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN		-
304-558-2157		

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SECTION
CHARLESTON, WWY SW SHOOLS
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2 BID OPENING DATE:						
LINE	03/10/ QUANTITY	LIGH CAT.	TEM NUMBER	OPENING (JNIT PRICE	:30PM AMOUNT
		NO.				# 135,909,00
A	SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING DIVISIO G 15 SHINGTON S'	TREET, EAST			
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130			
			THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONS			
S	EALED BID					·
В	UYER:		CB-23			
R	FQ. NO.:		DEP14558			
В	ID OPENING 1	DATE:	03/10/2009			
В	ID OPENING	rime:	1:30 PM			
		ou regardii	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY	
		304 984	0014			
	LEASE PRINT ONCERNING TH	HIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO		Т	
SIGNATURE	-	SEERI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	*******	DATE	2/11/20
TITLE -	hun dan	FEIN COLORS	,	784-17	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Merch	t	550736	6 145		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14558

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information Contractor Name: Barnes Exc. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55073674 Address: Poi Box 13384 City: 515500011e State: Wk Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725	15
Fax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address:	
Part B: Legal Structure	
(**Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)	
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.	
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	
Date 3/10/09 Signature Cather Farm Title Presiden	
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.	

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	Ending Date:		
11001000	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #		
	Davidia w/Tidla		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:		
-	% of Ownership		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	Position/Title		
	Ending Date:		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	Position/Title		
Ending Date:	·		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	Position/Title		

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

REVISED PER ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADRIAN (CUTRIGHT) PORTALS & DRAINAGE RFQ# DEP14558

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Barnes EXC Inc.	
Address: P.O. BOK 13384	
5issenville WV. 25360	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12,800.
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6.400.
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 3,840.
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 12,800.
5.0	1620 LF	Sediment Control	1.50	\$ 2.430.
6.0	2 Ac	Revegetation	5,000.	\$ 10,000
7.1	175 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	50.00	\$ 8.750.
7.2	225 LF	4' Riprap Channel	25.00	\$ 5,625.
7.3	60 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	150,00	\$ 9,000.
7.4	1 Ea	Type "A" Manhole	2,000	\$ 2,000
7.5	135 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	35.00	\$ 4,725.
7.6	2 Ea	Concrete Wingwall	1.800.	\$ 3,600
9.1	3 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	5.000.	\$ 15.000.
9.2	330 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	15.00	\$ 4,950.
9.3	10 Ea	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bag)	50.00	\$ 500.
9.4	3 Ea	Bat Gate/Seal	8.263.	\$ 24.789.
11.0	100 LF	3' x 3' Underdrain	4700	\$ 4.700.
12.0	8 SY	Pavement Repair	500.00	\$ 4,000.
			300.	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				Ψ
		TOTAL		\$ 135,909.

			KEQ.P.U#		
	BID BOND			***** * *****	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS, That we, the undersigned, _				
			d		
	a corporation or				
with its principal office in					
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	m of	_ (\$) for t	he payme	ent of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and sev	verally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, execut	ors, successors	and assiç	gns.
The Condition of the above obligation of the above obligation acertain bid o	on is such that whereas the Principal proposal, attached hereto and mad				
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and agreement created by the acceptance of salforce and effect. It is expressly understood exceed the penal amount of this obligation at the Surety for the value received.	nd the Principal shall enter into a condition of the bid or produced by the bid or produced by the bid or produced the thing of the Suar herein stated.	oposal, and shall I ull and void, othen rety for any and a se obligations of sa	in all other respo wise this obligati all claims hereur aid Surety and it	ects perfor ion shall re nder shall, ts bond sh	rm the emain in full in no event, hall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.		•			
	al and Surety have hereunto set their				corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affin		be signed by their	proper officers,	this	
day of	_, 20				
Principal Corporate Seal			(Name of Prin	ncipal)	· · · - · · · ·
		Ву	(Must be Pres Vice Preside		
		<u></u>	(Title)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

Surety Corporate Seal

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

0:	18
AGENCY	(A)_
RFO/RFP#	(B)

		Bid Bon	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
` '	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of(D)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of(G)
	right comer of page #1)		rganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with its	principal office in the City of
	City, Location of your Company		eld and firmly bound unto The State
(D)		of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	of CEN
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of west viighna, as obligee, in the penal st	t of which well and to the
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payment	t of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	neirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above obligat	tion is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of t	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof to enter into a
•	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(N)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	
(O)		contract in accordance with the bid or propo	
(P)	Year		
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by t	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall	II, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, her	eby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no way impaired or affected by
	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obli	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any sucl	
11012.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		oal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are con	morations have caused their cornorate
	bona.	seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	
		this (N) day of (O)	
		this (14) day of (0)	_, 20
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		rinicipal Corporate Seal	
			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
			(or one of)
	•		(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

Purchasing Division PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

019

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BAINES	EXC.	Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	_			3/10/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	_			•	

reportviewer

P. C2 Page 1 of 1

lcox@osmre.gov	E	mail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report b All OFT's where th Entity is 154752	ne selected (entity is liste Inc	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
			SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EndDate
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jalma Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanquia, TO-WIT:
I, Robert L. Barnes, In, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Bannes Exc. Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name)
By: John Lee Bul.
Title: General Manager
Date: 2/5/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of200
By Commission Expres ///s/2016 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DONNA K. BRIDGETTE P. O. Box 13136 Sissenville Wy 2538C My Commission Expres box 5, 2616 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

Agency
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP 14558</u>

BID BOND

				•	Barnes Exc., Inc.	
	of Sissonville		, <u>WV</u>		, as Principal, and	d <u>Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa</u> ny
	of Westfield C	Center , OH		, a corporation	organized and existi	ng under the laws of the State of
OH	with its	principal office in	the City of Wes	tfield Center	, as Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Vir	ginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal s	um of <u>Five Perce</u>	ent of Amount Bio	(\$5%) for the payment of which,
well and tru	uly to be made,	we jointly and se	verally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, a	ministrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.
•		_				the Purchasing Section of the
•					•	enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 1455	58 - Adrian (C	utright) Portals	& Drainage - A	ccording to Plan	& Specifications	
N	OW THEREFO	RE,				
(b) hereto and agreement force and e) If said bid she shall furnish an created by the offect. It is expr	ny other bonds ar acceptance of sa	and the Principal s and insurance requ aid bid, then this c and agreed that	ired by the bid or pobligation shall be	roposal, and shall in ull and void, otherw	e with the bid or proposal attached a all other respects perform the ise this obligation shall remain in full I claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaire waive notic	ed or affected be e of any such e	y any extension extension extension.	of the time within	which the Obligee	may accept such bio	d Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby
		-	•			and such of them as are corporations
	•			I these presents to	be signed by their p	proper officers, this
10th da	y of	March				
Principal Corporate Seal			By Cathe	(Name of Principal) Lin Jame (Must be President or Vice President)		
					Catherine D. Bar	rnes President (Title)
Surety Corp	porate Seal			Patricia A. Moye		(Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 06/25/08, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and eliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SIONAL No

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 10F

A.D., 2009 SURANC



BPOAC2 (combined) (06-02)